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Portage High School
Results

Boys 100 Meter Dash
=========================================================================
      Record: # 10.60  1983        Gover Edwards, Nathaniel Phillips
                11.03  STAN AUTO
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims        H#
=========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 VerSchure, Tyler             Valparaiso               10.99QSTAN    2
  2 Bullock, Colby               Chesterton               11.00QSTAN    1
  3 Smith, Marcus                LaPorte                  11.06Q        2
  4 Osafo, Will                  Chesterton               11.07Q        1
  5 Clanton, Jeremiah            Michigan City            11.26q        2
  6 Andrews, Kenyon              Portage                  11.36q        2
  7 Carpure, Camren              Portage                  11.38q        1
  8 Pepper, Kenneth              Westville                11.40q        1
  9 Brann, Caden                 Wheeler                  11.43         1
 10 Nelson, Henry                Valparaiso               11.50         1
 11 Bovard, Samuel               Westville                11.51         2
 12 Dobkins, Joseph              New Prairie              11.54         1
 13 Compton, Bryce               Wheeler                  11.62         2
 14 Clay, Willie                 LaPorte                  11.66         2
 15 Ernsperger, Dean             New Prairie              11.76         2
 16 Perry, Brenden               South Centra             12.60         1
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Portage High School
Results

Boys 100 Meter Dash
======================================================================
      Record: # 10.60  1983        Gover Edwards, Nathaniel Phillips
                11.03  STAN AUTO
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
======================================================================
Finals
  1 Bullock, Colby               Chesterton               10.95 STAN
  2 VerSchure, Tyler             Valparaiso               10.98 STAN
  3 Clanton, Jeremiah            Michigan City            11.03 STAN
  4 Osafo, Will                  Chesterton               11.08
  5 Smith, Marcus                LaPorte                  11.32
  6 Carpure, Camren              Portage                  11.43
  7 Andrews, Kenyon              Portage                  11.48
  8 Pepper, Kenneth              Westville                11.73
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Portage High School
Results

Boys 200 Meter Dash
=========================================================================
      Record: # 21.00  1987        Steve Carter
                22.22  STAN AUTO
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims        H#
=========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Hill, Piere                  Portage                  22.18QSTAN    1
  2 Clanton, Jeremiah            Michigan City            22.70Q        2
  3 Gomez, Ricardo               Portage                  22.61Q        1
  4 Bergquist, Collin            LaPorte                  22.97Q        2
  5 Pepper, Kenneth              Westville                23.07q        2
  6 Roberts, Aydan               New Prairie              23.08q        1
  7 Wilson, Isaiah               Chesterton               23.09q        2
  8 Chico, Joe                   Chesterton               23.64q        2
  9 Nelson, Henry                Valparaiso               23.65         2
 10 Compton, Bryce               Wheeler                  23.69         1
 11 Brann, Caden                 Wheeler                  24.08         1
 12 Pepper, Kaden                Westville                24.75         2
 13 Foster, Tristan              New Prairie              24.79         1
 14 Smith, Marcus                LaPorte                  24.81         1
 15 Carpenter, Sam               Valparaiso               25.10         2
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Portage High School
Results

Boys 200 Meter Dash
======================================================================
      Record: # 21.00  1987        Steve Carter
                22.22  STAN AUTO
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
======================================================================
Finals
  1 Hill, Piere                  Portage                  22.02 STAN
  2 Clanton, Jeremiah            Michigan City            22.47
  3 Gomez, Ricardo               Portage                  22.59
  4 Bergquist, Collin            LaPorte                  23.27
  5 Roberts, Aydan               New Prairie              23.54
  6 Chico, Joe                   Chesterton               23.59
  7 Wilson, Isaiah               Chesterton               23.66
  8 Pepper, Kenneth              Westville                24.06
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Portage High School
Results

Boys 400 Meter Dash
=========================================================================
      Record: # 47.89  2018        Braden Corzan, Chesterton
                49.35  STAN AUTO
    Name                    Year School                  Finals        H#
=========================================================================
  1 Roberts, Aydan               New Prairie              52.14         2
  2 Resto, Aaron                 Chesterton               52.71         2
  3 Bergquist, Collin            LaPorte                  52.81         2
  4 Henslee, Nolan               Wheeler                  53.41         2
  5 Price, Christopher           LaPorte                  53.48         2
  6 Bacztub, Kaleb               New Prairie              54.36         2
  7 Sterling, Gabriel            Valparaiso               55.44         1
  8 Powell, Ben                  Chesterton               55.76         1
  9 Collins, Evan                Portage                  56.68         1
 10 Chavez, Matthew              Portage                  57.91         1
 11 Symons, James                Michigan City            58.36         1
 12 Duttlinger, Matthew          South Centra             58.61         1
 13 Blaney, Roger                Wheeler                  59.91         1
 14 Perry, Brenden               South Centra           1:02.85         1



Portage Middle/ High School Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  9:18 PM  5/19/2022  Page 6
Portage Boys 2022 IHSAA Sectional - 5/19/2022

Portage High School
Results

Boys 800 Meter Run
=========================================================================
      Record: # 1:52.34  2001        Mike Taylor, Portage
                1:55.62  STAN AUTO
    Name                    Year School                  Finals        H#
=========================================================================
  1 Raymond, Cole                LaPorte                2:01.71         2
  2 Marconi, Caleb               Valparaiso             2:02.72         2
  3 Becker, Kolten               South Centra           2:02.82         2
  4 Tuck, Jackson                Chesterton             2:02.97         2
  5 Gring, Nicholas              Valparaiso             2:03.24         2
  6 Klimczak, Stephen            LaPorte                2:09.86         2
  7 Berger, Bobby                Chesterton             2:14.43         2
  8 Oden, Brenden                New Prairie            2:16.19         2
  9 Maier, Rafael                Portage                2:17.74         2
 10 Carter, Walter               Michigan City          2:18.72         1
 11 Snider, Landon               Washington Township    2:22.32         1
 12 Jones, Lucas                 Wheeler                2:22.85         1
 13 Lenig, Alexander             New Prairie            2:28.63         1
 14 Bateman, Marty               Washington Township    2:28.80         2
 15 Emery, Thomas                Wheeler                2:41.66         2
 16 Massengill, Tyler            Westville              2:50.98         1
 17 Karch, Trey                  Westville              2:56.54         1
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Portage High School
Results

Boys 1600 Meter Run
======================================================================
      Record: # 4:14.00  1991        Jason Casiano, Portage
                4:18.42  STAN AUTO
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
======================================================================
  1 Raymond, Cole                LaPorte                4:38.08
  2 Walden, Ethan                New Prairie            4:38.59
  3 Dillabaugh, James            Valparaiso             4:41.25
  4 Nobles, Mason                Valparaiso             4:41.58
  5 Quadlin, Hunter              LaPorte                4:44.08
  6 Oden, Brenden                New Prairie            4:46.89
  7 Tuck, Josh                   Chesterton             4:52.37
  8 Bosstel, Noah                Portage                4:52.59
  9 Jarvis, Steven               Wheeler                4:57.01
 10 Arlington, Trevor            Chesterton             4:58.88
 11 Weiler, Ethan                Portage                5:05.32
 12 Hein, Gavin                  Washington Township    5:09.12
 13 Nichols, Owen                Washington Township    5:28.19
 14 Massengill, Tyler            Westville              5:43.33
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Portage High School
Results

Boys 3200 Meter Run
======================================================================
      Record: # 9:19.50  1991        Jason Casiano, Portage
                9:18.54  STAN AUTO
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
======================================================================
  1 Pillai, Janan                LaPorte                9:41.72
  2 Bryant, Joel                 Valparaiso             9:50.28
  3 Sobecki, Brayden             LaPorte                9:50.53
  4 Walden, Ethan                New Prairie            9:53.78
  5 Malchow, Nathaniel           Valparaiso            10:25.13
  6 Kimmel, Zackery              South Centra          10:27.27
  7 O'Connor, Evan               Chesterton            10:38.11
  8 Miller, Ethan                Portage               10:43.90
  9 Powell, Nicholas             Portage               10:59.76
 10 Thibodeau, Logan             New Prairie           11:18.42
 11 Hein, Gavin                  Washington Township   11:37.84
 12 Parrish, Isaac               Wheeler               11:48.65
 13 Mears, Brody                 Washington Township   12:00.59
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Portage High School
Results

Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
=========================================================================
      Record: # 14.40  1984        Roy Britney
                14.76  STAN AUTO
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims        H#
=========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Magnuson, Chaise             LaPorte                  15.10Q        1
  2 Chandler, Byron              Chesterton               16.58Q        2
  3 Barnewall, Kieran            Chesterton               16.97Q        2
  4 Roberts, Jae'den             Portage                  17.20Q        1
  5 Hemphill, Shane              Michigan City            17.22q        1
  6 Libera, Chris                LaPorte                  17.67q        2
  7 Ostrander, Carter            Portage                  17.84q        2
  8 Merli, Dayton                South Centra             18.04q        1
  9 Sanford, Jackson             New Prairie              18.10         2
 10 Huerta, Juan                 South Centra             18.16         1
 11 Sickles, Dylan               Washington Township      19.09         1
 12 Foster, Wade                 Westville                20.06         1
 13 Lemmon, Silas                Westville                20.17         1
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Portage High School
Results

Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
======================================================================
      Record: # 14.40  1984        Roy Britney
                14.76  STAN AUTO
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
======================================================================
Finals
  1 Magnuson, Chaise             LaPorte                  15.16
  2 Chandler, Byron              Chesterton               15.66
  3 Barnewall, Kieran            Chesterton               15.93
  4 Roberts, Jae'den             Portage                  15.98
  5 Hemphill, Shane              Michigan City            16.79
  6 Ostrander, Carter            Portage                  17.33
  7 Merli, Dayton                South Centra             17.61
  8 Libera, Chris                LaPorte                  19.21
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Portage High School
Results

Boys 300 Meter Hurdles
=========================================================================
      Record: # 38.63  2015        Taylor Sebben, Portage
                39.31  STAN AUTO
    Name                    Year School                  Finals        H#
=========================================================================
  1 Magnuson, Chaise             LaPorte                  41.38         3
  2 Roberts, Jae'den             Portage                  41.75         3
  3 Vanderwoude, Braden          Chesterton               42.93         3
  4 Polarek, Leo                 Valparaiso               44.80         3
  5 Chandler, Byron              Chesterton               44.98         3
  6 Sanford, Jackson             New Prairie              45.17         2
  7 Huerta, Juan                 South Centra             45.92         2
  8 Wilson, Gavin                LaPorte                  45.95         3
  9 Ostrander, Carter            Portage                  46.32         3
 10 Hemphill, Shane              Michigan City            46.58         2
 11 Sears, Nick                  Washington Township      47.17         3
 12 Lemmon, Silas                Westville                47.55         2
 13 Barton, Marek                Wheeler                  47.95         2
 14 Ferrell, Thomas              Michigan City            48.64         2
 15 Foster, Wade                 Westville                48.67         1
 16 Lichtenbarger, Cameron       New Prairie              48.70         2
 17 Forrest, Grayson             Valparaiso               49.30         2
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Portage High School
Results

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
======================================================================
      Record: # 42.21  2017        Chesterton
                       B Corzan, D Corzan, E Biokoro, L Razo
                42.55  STAN AUTO
    School                                               Finals
======================================================================
  1 Portage  'A'                                          43.34
     1) Hill, Piere                     2) Chavez, Matthew
     3) Gomez, Ricardo                  4) Andrews, Kenyon
  2 Chesterton  'A'                                       43.56
     1) Wilson, Isaiah                  2) Throw, Preston
     3) Ochs, Carson                    4) Bullock, Colby
  3 LaPorte  'A'                                          44.21
     1) Riley, Brogan                   2) Beghtel, Tre'
     3) Pham, Michael                   4) Ennis, Cody
  4 New Prairie  'A'                                      45.81
     1) Foster, Tristan                 2) Piergalski, Roman
     3) Bacztub, Kaleb                  4) Ernsperger, Dean
  5 Wheeler  'A'                                          46.55
     1) Brann, Caden                    2) Gagliardi-Ortiz, Jayden
     3) Barton, Marek                   4) Henslee, Nolan
  6 Michigan City  'A'                                    48.15
     1) Spencer, Cirian                 2) Clanton, Jeremiah
     3) Mojica, Jeremiah                4) Hodges, Sincere
  7 Valparaiso  'A'                                       48.21
     1) Carpenter, Sam                  2) Donofry, Aidan
     3) Wold, Jack                      4) Polarek, Leo
  8 Westville  'A'                                        48.85
     1) Pepper, Kenneth                 2) Pepper, Kaden
     3) Pepper, Kaleb                   4) Bovard, Samuel
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Portage High School
Results

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
======================================================================
      Record: # 3:19.96  2009        Chesterton
                         J Watson, J Raffin, R Lewis, M Raffin
                3:21.83  STAN AUTO
    School                                               Finals
======================================================================
  1 LaPorte  'A'                                        3:32.51
     1) Price, Christopher              2) Libera, Chris
     3) Wilson, Gavin                   4) Klimczak, Stephen
  2 Valparaiso  'A'                                     3:33.46
     1) Fagen, Hugo                     2) Gring, Nicholas
     3) Donofry, Aidan                  4) VerSchure, Tyler
  3 Portage  'A'                                        3:33.93
     1) Collins, Evan                   2) Reyes, Chase
     3) Hill, Piere                     4) Chavez, Matthew
  4 Chesterton  'A'                                     3:38.82
     1) Tuck, Josh                      2) Vanderwoude, Braden
     3) Powell, Ben                     4) Barnewall, Kieran
  5 New Prairie  'A'                                    3:41.20
     1) Piergalski, Roman               2) Roberts, Aydan
     3) Bacztub, Kaleb                  4) Lichtenbarger, Cameron
  6 Wheeler  'A'                                        4:00.92
     1) Brann, Caden                    2) Jarvis, Zachary
     3) Gagliardi-Ortiz, Jayden         4) Barton, Marek
  7 Michigan City  'A'                                  4:04.54
     1) Mota-Lopez, Alejandro           2) Mojica, Jeremiah
     3) Symons, James                   4) Hemphill, Shane
  8 South Central (Union Mills)  'A'                    4:34.76
     1) Huerta, Juan                    2) Duttlinger, Matthew
     3) Perry, Brenden                  4) Becker, Kolten
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Portage High School
Results

Boys 4x800 Meter Relay
======================================================================
      Record: # 7:59.29  2011        LaPorte
                         A Alcorn, S West, M Hubner, J Hojnacki
                7:58.67  STAN AUTO
    School                                               Finals
======================================================================
  1 Chesterton  'A'                                     8:16.54
     1) Tuck, Josh                      2) O'Connor, Evan
     3) Erow, Reece                     4) Johnston, Cadan
  2 Valparaiso  'A'                                     8:21.43
     1) Gring, Nicholas                 2) Nobles, Mason
     3) Marconi, Caleb                  4) Dillabaugh, James
  3 Portage  'A'                                        8:26.34
     1) Powell, Nicholas                2) Reyes, Chase
     3) Maier, Rafael                   4) Bosstel, Noah
  4 LaPorte  'A'                                        8:47.36
     1) Klimczak, Stephen               2) Sobecki, Brayden
     3) Pillai, Janan                   4) Peterson, Preston
  5 New Prairie  'A'                                    9:38.73
     1) Lenig, Alexander                2) Keller, Owen
     3) Walden, Ethan                   4) Reshan, Daniel
  6 Michigan City  'A'                                  9:43.68
     1) Mota-Lopez, Alejandro           2) Diez Grande, Pablo
     3) Symons, James                   4) Godfrey, Wilson
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Portage High School
Results

Boys High Jump
======================================================================
      Record: #  6-09  1996        Desmond Jones
              6-05.00  STAN AUTO
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
======================================================================
  1 Kapuschat, Damien            Portage                6-00.00
  2 Wilkie, Colton               Portage               J6-00.00
  3 Westphal, Brant              Chesterton             5-10.00
  4 Ballin, Javion               Westville             J5-10.00
  5 Saulsgiver, Trey             LaPorte                5-08.00
  6 Salisbury, Dylan             LaPorte                5-06.00
  7 Richardson, Borg             Wheeler                5-04.00
  7 Piergalski, Roman            New Prairie            5-04.00
  7 Dauterman, Charles           Valparaiso             5-04.00
 10 Jones, Nick                  Chesterton            J5-04.00
 10 Pepper, Kaleb                Westville             J5-04.00
 -- Barton, Marek                Wheeler                    DNF
 -- Eisele, Owen                 Michigan City              DNF
 -- Lichtenbarger, Cameron       New Prairie                DNF
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Portage High School
Results

Boys Pole Vault
======================================================================
      Record: # 15-06  2012        Justin Zosso, Chesterton
             14-06.00  STAN AUTO
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
======================================================================
  1 Brooks, Cantrell             Portage               13-00.00
  2 Berdine, Chad                Chesterton           J13-00.00
  3 Wykoff, Joseph               New Prairie           12-06.00
  4 Ellis, Jacob                 LaPorte              J12-06.00
  5 Stento, Luke                 Chesterton            12-00.00
  6 Merli, Dayton                South Centra          11-06.00
  7 Novak, Jackson               Valparaiso           J11-06.00
  8 Antrim, Cole                 LaPorte              J11-06.00
  9 Komenda, Jasiah              Portage               11-00.00
 10 Kristoff, Aaron              Valparaiso            10-00.00
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Portage High School
Results

Boys Long Jump
======================================================================
      Record: # 23-03.50  2001        Javan Lee, Michigan City
                22-02.75  STAN AUTO
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims
======================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Hill, Piere                  Portage             # 23-07.25qSTAN
  2 Bovard, Samuel               Westville             21-06.00q
  3 Saulsgiver, Trey             LaPorte               21-05.00q
  4 Westphal, Brant              Chesterton            19-05.50q
  5 Chavez, Matthew              Portage               18-08.75q
  6 Chalik, Travis               LaPorte               18-07.50q
  7 Pepper, Kaden                Westville             18-07.25q
  8 Dobkins, Joseph              New Prairie           18-04.00q
  9 Sickles, Dylan               Washington Township   18-00.00q
 10 Nelson, Henry                Valparaiso            17-10.25
 11 Duttlinger, Matthew          South Centra          17-07.00
 12 Chico, Joe                   Chesterton            17-04.75
 13 Wold, Jack                   Valparaiso            16-02.50
 14 Ernsperger, Dean             New Prairie           15-08.50
 15 Mojica, Jeremiah             Michigan City         10-04.25
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Portage High School
Results

Boys Long Jump
======================================================================
      Record: # 23-03.50  2001        Javan Lee, Michigan City
                22-02.75  STAN AUTO
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
======================================================================
Finals
  1 Hill, Piere                  Portage               23-07.25#STAN
  2 Bovard, Samuel               Westville             21-06.00
  3 Saulsgiver, Trey             LaPorte               21-05.00
  4 Westphal, Brant              Chesterton            19-05.50
  5 Chavez, Matthew              Portage               18-08.75
  6 Chalik, Travis               LaPorte               18-07.50
  7 Pepper, Kaden                Westville             18-07.25
  8 Dobkins, Joseph              New Prairie           18-04.00
  9 Sickles, Dylan               Washington Township   18-00.50
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Portage High School
Results

Boys Shot Put
======================================================================
      Record: # 65-02  1987        Dave Smith, Portage
             54-06.50  STAN AUTO
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims
======================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Quinn, Gabriel               LaPorte               47-04.00q
  2 Ott-Large, Grant             LaPorte               46-10.50q
  3 Edlen, Owen                  Chesterton            45-02.00q
  4 Fronk, Isaac                 New Prairie           42-09.00q
  5 Tomczak, Mitchell            Valparaiso            42-04.25q
  6 Evensen, Blaise              Wheeler               41-10.50q
  7 Singh, Preetkiran            Portage               40-09.75q
  8 Murphy, Nolan                Chesterton            40-04.25q
  9 Murphy, Caden                Valparaiso            39-07.25q
 10 Green, Darion                Portage               35-06.75
 11 Martin, Andrew               Washington Township   35-06.25
 12 Johnson, Christian           New Prairie           35-06.00
 13 Lautenbach, Brayden          South Centra          35-05.75
 14 Nelson, Kalen                Michigan City         33-08.00
 15 Reynolds, Brandon            Michigan City         33-05.50
 16 Krolikowski, Mitchell        Wheeler               32-07.00
 17 Ryan, Owen                   South Centra          31-02.00
 18 Johnston, Bryce              Westville             29-10.50
 19 Beadles, Joshua              Westville             27-00.75
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Portage High School
Results

Boys Shot Put
======================================================================
      Record: # 65-02  1987        Dave Smith, Portage
             54-06.50  STAN AUTO
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
======================================================================
Finals
  1 Quinn, Gabriel               LaPorte               48-10.00
  2 Ott-Large, Grant             LaPorte               48-07.75
  3 Edlen, Owen                  Chesterton            45-02.00
  4 Murphy, Nolan                Chesterton            43-04.75
  5 Tomczak, Mitchell            Valparaiso            42-10.00
  6 Fronk, Isaac                 New Prairie           42-09.00
  7 Singh, Preetkiran            Portage               42-03.75
  8 Evensen, Blaise              Wheeler               41-10.50
  9 Murphy, Caden                Valparaiso            39-07.25
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Portage High School
Results

Boys Discus Throw
======================================================================
      Record: # 192-03  1987        Dave Smith, Portage
                161-03  STAN AUTO
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims
======================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Lewis, Chase                 LaPorte              149-02.00q
  2 Green, Darion                Portage              144-01.00q
  3 Singh, Preetkiran            Portage              131-08.00q
  4 Fronk, Isaac                 New Prairie          131-02.00q
  5 Dimke, Dominic               Michigan City        131-00.00q
  6 Hughes, Jordan               Chesterton           123-02.00q
  7 Williams, Clayton            LaPorte              121-05.00q
  8 Ryan, Owen                   South Centra         107-09.00q
  9 Olson, Evan                  Valparaiso           106-00.00q
 10 Jonas, Nolan                 New Prairie          104-05.00
 11 Tomczak, Mitchell            Valparaiso            98-05.00
 12 Evensen, Blaise              Wheeler               98-03.00
 13 Lautenbach, Brayden          South Centra          88-05.00
 14 Munoz, Emilio                Michigan City         83-01.00
 15 Martin, Andrew               Washington Township   78-05.00
 16 Kochvar, Seth                Wheeler               69-06.00
 17 Johnston, Bryce              Westville             62-08.00
 -- Fowler, Isaiah               Chesterton                  ND
 -- Jorczack, Donovan            Washington Township         ND
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Portage High School
Results

Boys Discus Throw
======================================================================
      Record: # 192-03  1987        Dave Smith, Portage
                161-03  STAN AUTO
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
======================================================================
Finals
  1 Lewis, Chase                 LaPorte              149-02.00
  2 Green, Darion                Portage              144-01.00
  3 Singh, Preetkiran            Portage              131-08.00
  4 Fronk, Isaac                 New Prairie          131-02.00
  5 Dimke, Dominic               Michigan City        131-00.00
  6 Hughes, Jordan               Chesterton           123-02.00
  7 Williams, Clayton            LaPorte              121-05.00
  8 Ryan, Owen                   South Centra         107-09.00
  9 Olson, Evan                  Valparaiso           106-00.00
=========================================================================================
                          Men - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) LaPorte                    157        2) Chesterton                124
    3) Portage                    119        4) Valparaiso                 75
    5) New Prairie                 66        6) Michigan City              30
    7) Westville                   18        7) South Central (Union Mill  18
    9) Wheeler                     14


